Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/6/2024

8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024

8/6/2024
8/6/2024

8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024

8/6/2024

8/6/2024
8/6/2024

8/6/2024
8/6/2024

8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024

8/6/2024
8/6/2024

RMP24-001676

RMP24-001677

RMP24-001678

RMP24-001679

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALG

ALG/ESSEX

4000 E FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4728 ARBOR DR

2201 BLK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 485 W
GOLF RD

GOLF RD / RING RD

APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF
RD

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1800
WINNETKA CIR

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
GROUSE LN/ ORIOLE LN
1669 ALGONQUIN RD
2107 HAWK LN

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5650 CARRIAGEWAY DR

STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HIT AND RUN

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 TEST CALL
911 TEST CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

8/7/2024 9:50:11 AM



Incident Date Report Number

8/6/2024

8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024

8/6/2024
8/6/2024

8/6/2024
8/6/2024

8/6/2024

8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024
8/6/2024

RMP24-001680

RMP24-001681

RMP24-001682

RMP24-001683

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:3700
EMERSON AVE

3700 EMERSON AVE
3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1401 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:5727
BUCKINGHAM CT

5800 NORTH CORONA DR
5402 CHATEAU DR

5 FIELDSTONE RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2207 SIGWALT ST
4407 SYCAMORE LN

3 APPLEJACK RD
3208 ORIOLE LN

3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3705 PHEASANT DR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/7/2024 9:50:11 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

8/7/2024 9:50:11 AM



