



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/6/2024	RMP24-001676	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/6/2024		2200 ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/6/2024		ALG/ESSEX	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/6/2024		4000 E FRONTAGE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/6/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/6/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/6/2024		2201 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/6/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/6/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/6/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
8/6/2024	RMP24-001677	APPROX LOC: 485 W GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/6/2024		GOLF RD / RING RD	STATION REPORT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/6/2024		APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/6/2024	RMP24-001678	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/6/2024		APPROX LOC:1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/6/2024	RMP24-001679	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/6/2024		GROUSE LN / ORIOLE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/6/2024		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/6/2024		2107 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/6/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/6/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/6/2024		5650 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/6/2024		APPROX LOC:3700 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/6/2024		3700 EMERSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/6/2024	RMP24-001680	3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/6/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/6/2024		APPROX LOC:5727 BUCKINGHAM CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/6/2024		5800 NORTH CORONA DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/6/2024		5402 CHATEAU DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/6/2024		5 FIELDSTONE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/6/2024	RMP24-001681	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/6/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/6/2024		2207 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/6/2024	RMP24-001682	4407 SYCAMORE LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/6/2024		3 APPLEJACK RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/6/2024		3208 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/6/2024		3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/6/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/6/2024	RMP24-001683	3705 PHEASANT DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER